
Item no. 262190400
Item name Thermos, Cole, Green, 1.0 L
Material Stainless steel AISI 304, PP, Silicone
Size Ø:13,5cm, H:20cm, 1000ml

Date of issue: 07-09-2021

- The Danish Bekendtgørelse on food contact materials BEK No. 681 of 25.05.2020.

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come in contact with food 

- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come in contact 

with food. 

Declaration of Conformity
Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Photo
Society of Lifestyle A/S

Industrivej 29, 

DK - 7430 Ikast 

Declaration of compliance with:

- French regulation DGCCRF DM-4B-COM-001-V01 on food contact suitability of metals and alloys. Sheet No. 1: Uncoated stainless steel.

- The French national requirements regarding composition, as defined in Order of 13 January 1976 related to materials made of stainless steel in contact 

with food products. 

- Code of Federan Regulation CFR Title 21 on Food and Drugs

- Title 21 CFR §177.1210 Food and Drugs - Closure for sealing gaskets for food containers. 

- Title 21 CFR §178.3297 Food and Drugs - Colorants for polymers. 

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:
- General requirements for stainless steel composition. - This product is compliant with the specific content of Chromium of minimum 13% and 

overall stainless steel composition under the standard requirements laid down in the 

French Order of 13 January 1976.

- Council of Europe resolution ResAP (2004)5 on silicones to be used for food contact applications.

- Title 21 CFR §177.1520 on Food and Drugs - Indirect food additives: Olefin polymers.  

- Overall migration limit on any plastic material or article to 

come in contact with food. 

- This product is compliant with the overall migration limit of 10mg/dm2 under det 

standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

Conditions of use WARNINGS

- General requirements for composition of silicone materials and 

articles intended to come into contact with food. 

- This article is compliant with the requirements of composition according to approved 

substances, additives, and colorants laid down in the CoE ResAP (2004)5, 21 CFR 

§177.1210, 21 CFR §178.3297.

- Specific migration limit of chloroform soluble extractives of 

stoppers and gaskets for food contact containers.

- This article is compliant with the specific migration limits of chloroform soluble 

extractives according to the standard testing conditions laid down in  21 CFR §177.1210 

- Overall migration limit for rubber materials for food contact. - This product is compliant with the overall migration limit of <10mg/dm2 or <60mg/kg 

food under the standard testing conditions laid down in the ResAP(2004)5.

Signed by Louise Hedeholm 
Product Compliance Specialist
on behalf of Society of Lifestyle A/S

- European Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011  on Plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food, in their relevant version, including 

- The Code of Federal Regulation Title 21 - §170.30 – Eligibility for classification as generally recognized as safe (GRAS) with reference to NSF/ANSI 51-2017 

Food Equipment Materials.

- Specific migration of heavy metals for any plastic material or 

article to come in contact with food. 

- This product is compliant with the specific migration limit of Al<1mg/kg, 

Sb<0,04mg/kg, As=ND(<0,01mg/kg), Ba<1mg/kg, Cd=ND( 0,002mg/kg), 

Cr=ND(0,01mg/kg IF Cr VI=ND then Cr<3,6mg/kg), Co<0,05mg/kg, Cu<5mg/kg, 

Eu<0,05mg/kg, Gd<0,05mg/kg, Fe<48mg/kg, La<0,05mg/kg, Pb=ND(0,01mg/kg), 

Li<0,6mg/kg, Mn<0,6mg/kg, Hg=ND(0,01mg/kg), Ni<0,02mg/kg, Tb<0,05mg/kg, 

Zn<5mg/kg, under the standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 

10/2011 and amending regulation (EC) No. 2020/1245. 
- Specific requirements for olefin polymer materials and articles 

intended to come into contact with food. 

- This product is compliant with the specific limits of density, melting point, extractable 

fractions and soluble fractions of polypropylene (PP) homopolymers under standard 

testing conditions laid down in the 21 CFR §177.1520.

Intended for aquaous foods only Wash before use!

Hot filling (max 100'C) Do not dishwash!

- Requirements for stainless steel generally recognized as safe 

(GRAS)

- This product is compliant with the specific requirements of composition, content of 

chromium >16%, and leachable lead <7mg/L, under the standard requirements of 

NSF/ANSI 51-2017, and FDA CPG Sec. 545.500. 


